Non Wage Recurrent 1,020,061

AIA 0

Output: 04 Relief to disaster victims

2) Contribution to  the Uganda Red Cross 
(URCS) made 
1) 15,518 households affected by 
disasters across the country provided with 
Relief food and 5,000 assorted Non-Food 
commodities

1.1. Provided two hundred  thousand and 
one hundred fifty (200,150)  households 
with Relief food and assorted Non-Food 
commodities across the country

Item Spent

224006 Agricultural Supplies 1,237,842

Annual Planned Outputs Cumulative Outputs Achieved by 
End of Quarter

Cumulative Expenditures made by 
the End of the Quarter to

[...]

surveyed and demarcated in the 
settlements for disaster victims5. Ten 
thousand (10,000) tree seedlings planted 
in the settlements3. Sixty (60) Houses 
with Kitchen and toilets for disaster 
victims constructed

4.1. Coordinated the resettlement of one 
hundred and thirty-eight (138) disaster 
affected Households in the settlements
4.2. Completed Preparations for 
resettlement of nine hundred and twenty  
(920) disaster affected persons (140 
Households)
1.1. Resettled Two thousand five hundred 
ninety (2,590) people displaced by floods 
and landslides in Bundibugyo, Bududa 
and Sironko, Butaleja, Ngora and 
Bukedea.
1.2. Completed preparations for 
permanent resettlement of one thousand 
two hundred fifty (1,250) people in 
Bulambuli
2.1. Surveyed and demarcated Five 
Hundred fifty (550) plots in Bulambuli 
resettlement area
2.2. Surveyed and demarcated the plot for 
primary schools in Bulambuli 
resettlement
5.1. Planted two Thousand six hundred 
fifty (2650) tree seedlings in the 
settlements3.1. Constructed One hundred 
and forty (140) Houses with Kitchen and 
toilets for disaster victims

Item Spent

211103 Allowances (Inc. Casuals, Temporary) 64,176

221007 Books, Periodicals & Newspapers 3,290

221011 Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and

[...]

The increased occurrences of disasters explains the over performance.

Total 2,420,462

GoU Development 2,420,462

External Financing 0

AIA 0

Output: 04 Relief to disaster victims

1. Relief food and Non-food items (NFIs) 
supplied to all Households in the 
settlements

1.1. Provided one hundred sixty-two 
thousand nine Hundred (162,900) 
households affected by disasters with 
Relief food and assorted Non-Food 
commodities across the country

Item Spent

221011 Printing, Stationery, Photocopying and 
Binding

39,269

224006 Agricultural Supplies 521,869

227001 Travel inland 293,410

[...]

02 Payment of gratuity and coordination of war debts' clearance

2.  4 Veteran coordination meetings held

3.   Akasiimo data base maintained
1.  1,000 Civilian veterans paid one off 
gratuity (Akasiimo)

2.1. Held four (4) veteran coordination 
meetings
3.1. Updated and maintained the 
Akasiimo Database with 5378 new 
civilian veterans paid
1.1. Paid five thousand, three hundred and 
seventy-eight (5,378) civilian veterans a 
one off gratuity (Akasiimo).

Item Spent

221002 Workshops and Seminars 200,255

227001 Travel inland 260,000

282104 Compensation to 3rd Parties 18,947,781

Reasons for Variation in performance

1. The National Partial lockdown due to COVID-19 made it impossible to mobilize and train groups

[...]

distributed to benefit vulnerable 
individual/groups (women, youth, elderly, 
PWDs and poor households) and selected 
instit in the sub region

1.1. Mobilized and trained thirty-five (35) 
Parish Community Associations (PCAs) 
1.2. Appraised and supported two 
hundred and eighty-six (286) micro 
projects
1.3. Monitored PCAs in Luwero-
Rwenzori sub region
1.4. Facilitated both political and 
technical staff to carry out monitoring and 
supervision activities in Luwero-
Rwenzori

3.1. Procured and distributed nineteen 
thousand, six hundred and seven (19,607) 
hand hoes to benefit vulnerable 
individuals/groups (women, youth, 
elderly, PWDs, and poor households) and 
selected institutions in the sub-region
2.1. Procured and distributed six 
thousand, three hundred and seven 
(6,307) iron sheets procured for 
vulnerable groups and individuals 
(women, youth, elderly, PWDs, and poor 
households) and selected institutions in 
the sub-region.

Item Spent

211101 General Staff Salaries 57,301

211103 Allowances (Inc. Casuals, Temporary) 577,855